

CERTIFICATE

TÜV NORD Systems GmbH & Co. KG

certifies that the company

David Dorfmüller Söhne GmbH & Co. KG Dreherstraße 22 42899 Remscheid

has been verified and recognized as material manufacturer according to

AD 2000-Merkblatt W0

Certificate-No.: 07/203/1403/WP/1801/22

File No.: 8120500841

Production site: Dreherstraße 22, 42899 Remscheid

The scope of approval is available in the annex scope of approval.

The company fulfils the following essential requirements:

Facilities for appropriate manufacturing and testing, appropriate procedures for manufacturing of the products, qualified personnel for manufacturing and testing of the products and a quality management system with appropriate records, which ensures proper manufacture of the products, as well as compliance with the requirements specified in the material specification.

	This certificate is valid ur	ntil
	06/2025	
Hagen,	TUV NORD	Digital unterschrieben von Wünsche Jens Marc Datum: 2022.07.07 17:06:58 +02'00'
Annex: scope of approval	EL NORD SYSTER	TÜV NORD Systems GmbH & Co. KG Große Bahnstraße 31, D-22525 Hamburg
Fertigungstechnik Ruhrgebiet Ost Feithstraße 188 58097 Hagen	Phone: +49-(0) 2331 803 0 Fax: +49-(0) 2331 803 204 E-Mail: hagen@tuev-nord.de	

To verify the validity of the digital signature of the TÜV NORD Systems employee, the installation of the TÜV NORD GROUP root certificate is required: <u>https://www.tuev-nord.de/en/company/top-menu-links/customer-login/digital-signature/</u>



CERTIFICATE

Quality-Assurance System for material manufacturer according to Pressure Equipment Directive 2014/68/EU

Certificate no.: 07/202/1403/WZ/1801/22

Name and address of the manufacturer:

David Dorfmüller Söhne GmbH & Co. KG Dreherstraße 22 42899 Remscheid

Herewith we certify that the manufacturer has established and applies a **quality-assurance system related to the material**. This QA System has been subjected to a specific assessment acc. to directive 2014/68/EU, annex I, point 4.3 with regard to the materials mentioned in the scope of approval.

Approved acc. to directive 2014/68/EU:

Audit report file no.:

Scope of approval: (product / material)

Production site:

QA-System in relation to materials, EN 764-5, section 4.2 and AD2000 W0

8120500841

Ferritic / Austenitic fasteners, turned part. acc. Drawings and standards

Dreherstraße 22 42899 Remscheid

The certificate is valid until:

06/2025

Only valid in conjunction with a valid certificate acc. to EN ISO 9001.

Attachment: Scope of approval



Notified Body 0045 for pressure equipment



TÜV NORD Systems GmbH & Co. KG, Große Bahnstraße 31, 22525 Hamburg

Contact: E-mail hagen@tuev-nord.de Phone +49-(0) 2331 803 0

Member of CEOC

CONFÉDÉRATION EUROPÉENNE D'ORGANISMES DE CONTRÔLE

To verify the validity of the digital signature of the TÜV NORD Systems employee, the installation of the TÜV NORD GROUP root certificate is required: https://www.tuev-nord.de/en/customer-login/digital-signature/